SUBJECT:

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: August 13, 2018

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

New Hires and Reqular Employees

Brown, Brian

Cartwright Scott, Donna

Conerly Vicky
Cordero, Socorro
Cruz Nuno, Laura
Gil, Leticia

Glazier, Lisa
Heredia, Maria
Herrera Diaz, Karina
Moise, Kelli
Monaghan, Frank
Moore Mercer, Eileen
Myers, Kathleen
Perez, Maria*
Proznick, Rebecca
Queen, Robert
Rodriguez, Jaqueline
Serrano, Emma
Solis, Sandra

Tateo, Angela
Tougeron, Denise
Yepez, Rosa Maria

Promotion

Greathouse, Mary
Hendrix, Kimberly
Mendoza, Rodolfo

Thompson, Diane

Leave of Absence
Isherwood, Lora

Career/College Advisor — Mt. Diablo HS
Food Service Asst. | — Pleasant Hill El
School Office Manager — Bel Air EI

Food Service Asst. | — Ayers El
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Woodside El
Food Service Asst. | — Oak Grove MS
Food Service Asst. | — Westwood El
Community Service Asst. — El Monte El
Food Service Asst. | — Ygnacio Valley El
Food Service Asst. | — EI Dorado MS
Senior Account Clerk — Special Education
Food Service Asst. | — College Park HS
Instructional Asst. —Valhalla El

Early Childhood Educator — Crossroads HS
Career/College Advisor — Northgate HS
Custodian — Sequoia MS

Food Service Asst. | — Rio Vista El

Food Service Asst. | — Valle Verde EI
Custodian PM — Foothill MS Gym

Food Service Asst. | — Walnut Acres El
Elementary Noon Supervisor — EI Monte EI
Food Service Asst. | — Sun Terrace El

From: Senior Account Clerk — Fiscal/Accounts
Receivable To: Administrative Secretary — TIS/Dent
To: Elementary School Secretary — Gregory Gardens El
To: School Office Manager — Gregory Gardens El
From: Custodian PM — Ygnacio Valley HS

To: Custodian Leadworker 1l — Ygnacio Valley HS
From: Senior Secretary — Personnel Services

To: Personnel Analyst/Credentials — Personnel Services

Special Education Asst. 1I/CLS — Valley View MS

08/01/18
08/16/18
08/01/18
08/16/18
08/16/18
08/16/18
08/16/18
08/16/18
08/16/18
08/16/18
08/08/18
08/16/18
08/16/18
08/16/18
08/01/18
06/18/18
08/16/18
08/16/18
06/05/18
08/16/18
08/16/18
08/16/18

08/01/18

08/01/18

07/01/18

08/01/18

08/16/18



Retirement
Anderson, Alice
Andropoulos, Michele
Guthmiller, Neal
Navarro, Patricia
Putong, Rodolfo
Weck, Harold**

Resignation
Adams, Taylor

Alencastre, Kayo

Bedessie Hooker, Alyssa

Bergen, Adele
Bernhard, Suzanne
Boyden, Jennifer
Cameron, Yvonne
Casas, Kathryn**
Chaffe, Elizabeth
Chavda, Meeta
Coartney, Maronna
Curtis, Kathleen
Demeo, Clare
Diaz Lopez, Maria
Farca, Dorinta
Flynn, Devin
Galbraith, Kara
Geiser, Gayle
Heidt, Diane
Killoran, Edward
Layton Jr., Basiel
Martinez, Adriana
Mehta, Tracy
Miry, Arefa
Peters, Clayton
Vetter, Theresa
Wood, Lauren

Dismissal
Camacho, Maricarmen

*Rehire
**Erom Leave

Special Education Asst. 1I/CLS — Mt. Diablo El
Senior Instructional Asst./PE — Districtwide
Carpenter - M&O

Sr. Account Clerk — Fiscal/Dent

Custodian PM — Foothill MS

Special Education Asst. 1I/CLS — Concord HS

Site Support Technology Tech Il — Valley View MS
Special Education Asst. 1I/CLS — Hidden Valley EI
Special Education Asst. 1I/CLS — Oak Grove MS
Instructional Media Asst. 1l — Concord HS

Supervisor, Food and Nutrition Svcs. — Food and Svcs.

Campus Supervisor | — Pleasant Hill MS

Secretary — Diablo View MS

Food Service Asst. | — Mt. Diablo HS

Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Pine Hollow MS
Instructional Asst. — Woodside El

Special Education Asst. I1I/CLS — Concord HS
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Silverwood El
Attendance Secretary — Olympic HS

Instructional Asst./Bilingual — Cambridge El
Special Education Asst. 1I/CLS — Valley View MS
Special Education Asst. I/CLS — Northgate HS
Instructional Asst. — Walnut Acres EI

Special Education Asst. 1I/CLS — Robert Shearer PS
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Highlands EI
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Gregory Gardens El
Special Education Asst. 1I/IEP — Pine Hollow MS

08/01/18
08/18/18
08/01/18
10/01/18
08/01/18
08/09/18

08/01/18
06/08/18
07/14/18
07/01/18
07/01/18
07/10/18
07/25/18
06/08/18
06/08/18
06/08/18
08/07/18
06/08/18
06/29/18
07/31/18
06/08/18
06/08/18
06/08/18
06/08/18
06/08/18
07/05/18
06/29/18

Special Education Asst. 1I/CLS — George Miller Head Start 06/08/18

Senior Instructional Asst./PE — Pleasant Hill El
Elementary Noon Supervisor — Highlands EI
Groundskeeper — Landscape/M&O

Special Education Asst. 1\VV/Behavior Asst. — Districtwide

Instructional Asst. — Mountain View El

Elementary Noon Supervisor — Meadow Homes El

06/21/18
06/08/18
07/07/18
07/14/18
06/08/18

06/08/18



