



AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees.

New	Hires	and	Regular	Emp	lovees

11011 IIII es ana Regular Es	an pro yees	
Brown, Brian	Career/College Advisor – Mt. Diablo HS	08/01/18
Cartwright Scott, Donna	Food Service Asst. I – Pleasant Hill El	08/16/18
Conerly Vicky	School Office Manager – Bel Air El	08/01/18
Cordero, Socorro	Food Service Asst. I – Ayers El	08/16/18
Cruz Nuno, Laura	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Woodside El	08/16/18
Gil, Leticia	Food Service Asst. I – Oak Grove MS	08/16/18
Glazier, Lisa	Food Service Asst. I – Westwood El	08/16/18
Heredia, Maria	Community Service Asst. – El Monte El	08/16/18
Herrera Diaz, Karina	Food Service Asst. I – Ygnacio Valley El	08/16/18
Moise, Kelli	Food Service Asst. I – El Dorado MS	08/16/18
Monaghan, Frank	Senior Account Clerk – Special Education	08/08/18
Moore Mercer, Eileen	Food Service Asst. I – College Park HS	08/16/18
Myers, Kathleen	Instructional Asst. –Valhalla El	08/16/18
Perez, Maria*	Early Childhood Educator – Crossroads HS	08/16/18
Proznick, Rebecca	Career/College Advisor – Northgate HS	08/01/18
Queen, Robert	Custodian – Sequoia MS	06/18/18
Rodriguez, Jaqueline	Food Service Asst. I – Rio Vista El	08/16/18
Serrano, Emma	Food Service Asst. I – Valle Verde El	08/16/18
Solis, Sandra	Custodian PM – Foothill MS Gym	06/05/18
Tateo, Angela	Food Service Asst. I – Walnut Acres El	08/16/18
Tougeron, Denise	Elementary Noon Supervisor – El Monte El	08/16/18
Yepez, Rosa Maria	Food Service Asst. I – Sun Terrace El	08/16/18

Promotion

110111001011		
Greathouse, Mary	From: Senior Account Clerk – Fiscal/Accounts	08/01/18
	Receivable To: Administrative Secretary – TIS/Dent	
Hendrix, Kimberly	To: Elementary School Secretary – Gregory Gardens El	08/01/18
	To: School Office Manager – Gregory Gardens El	
Mendoza, Rodolfo	From: Custodian PM – Ygnacio Valley HS	07/01/18
	To: Custodian Leadworker II – Ygnacio Valley HS	
Thompson, Diane	From: Senior Secretary – Personnel Services	08/01/18
-	To: Personnel Analyst/Credentials – Personnel Services	

Leave of Absence

Isherwood, Lora	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Valley View MS	08/16/18
isher wood, Lora	Special Education Asst. If CES = Valie V View Mis	00/10/10

Retirement Anderson, Alice Andropoulos, Michele Guthmiller, Neal Navarro, Patricia Putong, Rodolfo Weck, Harold**	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Mt. Diablo El Senior Instructional Asst./PE – Districtwide Carpenter – M&O Sr. Account Clerk – Fiscal/Dent Custodian PM – Foothill MS Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Concord HS	08/01/18 08/18/18 08/01/18 10/01/18 08/01/18 08/09/18
Resignation Adams, Taylor	Site Support Technology Tech II – Valley View MS	08/01/18
Alencastre, Kayo	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Hidden Valley El	06/08/18
Bedessie Hooker, Alyssa	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Oak Grove MS Instructional Media Asst. II – Concord HS	07/14/18 07/01/18
Bergen, Adele Bernhard, Suzanne	Supervisor, Food and Nutrition Svcs. – Food and Svcs.	07/01/18
Boyden, Jennifer	Campus Supervisor I – Pleasant Hill MS	07/01/18
Cameron, Yvonne	Secretary – Diablo View MS	07/25/18
Casas, Kathryn**	Food Service Asst. I – Mt. Diablo HS	06/08/18
Chaffe, Elizabeth	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Pine Hollow MS	06/08/18
Chavda, Meeta	Instructional Asst. – Woodside El	06/08/18
Coartney, Maronna	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Concord HS	08/07/18
Curtis, Kathleen	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Silverwood El	06/08/18
Demeo, Clare	Attendance Secretary – Olympic HS	06/29/18
Diaz Lopez, Maria	Instructional Asst./Bilingual – Cambridge El	07/31/18
Farca, Dorinta	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Valley View MS	06/08/18
Flynn, Devin	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – Northgate HS	06/08/18
Galbraith, Kara	Instructional Asst. – Walnut Acres El	06/08/18
Geiser, Gayle	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Robert Shearer PS	06/08/18
Heidt, Diane	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Highlands El	06/08/18
Killoran, Edward	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Gregory Gardens El	07/05/18
Layton Jr., Basiel	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Pine Hollow MS	06/29/18
Martinez, Adriana	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – George Miller Head Start	
Mehta, Tracy	Senior Instructional Asst./PE – Pleasant Hill El	06/21/18
Miry, Arefa	Elementary Noon Supervisor – Highlands El	06/08/18
Peters, Clayton	Groundskeeper – Landscape/M&O	07/07/18
Vetter, Theresa	Special Education Asst. IV/Behavior Asst. – Districtwide	07/14/18
Wood, Lauren	Instructional Asst. – Mountain View El	06/08/18
<u>Dismissal</u>		

ismissal

Camacho, Maricarmen Elementary Noon Supervisor – Meadow Homes El 06/08/18

^{*}Rehire **From Leave